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(b) whether Government would take some steps to stop the circulation of Chinese currency in these sensitiveterrito-
ries by declaring all these who circulator trad.e ",:ith Chinese u en~ as i~ s and pumshmg them to protect the stabIlity of our currency and economy; and

(C) if not, the reasons therefor ?

11IE DEPUTY MINISTER IN 11IE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
K. S. RAMASWAMY): (a) to (C). Facts are being ascertained.
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Application of ArtJc1e 335 or tbe Constitution to Jammu and KubmIr

8259. SHRI Y ASHPAL SINGH: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether he has since examined the application of Articale 335 of the constitution to the State of Jammu and

Kashmir as was promised by him on the 2nd April, 1970 during the course of his reply to the debate on a Short Duration Discussion on Jummu; and

(b) if so, the re3ult of the examination?

11IE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA):
(a) and (b). The matter is under consideration.

Amendmeut of Delhi University Act fur provldlna facUlties to prlftte studeots

8260. SHRI YASHPAL SINGH: Will the Minister of EDUCATION AND
YOUTH SERVICES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government intend to amend the Delhi Uni"ersity Act for providing the facility of examination to private students;

(b) if so, whether the views of the Delhi Administration have been sought; and

(c) when the Bill would be brought forward?

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION
AND YOUTH SERVICES (DR. V.K.R.V.
RAO): (a) Yes, Sir.

Cb) No, Sir.

(c) As soon as possible.

Opialoa or Supraae Court on Lotted ..

8261. SHRI YASHPAL SINGH: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the former Governor General has asked for the opinion of the Supreme Court under Article 143 of the Constitution on the lotteries now being
~n by the State Governments; and

(b) the reaction of the Central GoVernment thereto-?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA): (B) and

